HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

April 09, 2013
8:00 AM
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Sal Esquivel, Vice Chair
Brian Clem

Wayne Krieger

Jeff Reardon

Jim Thompson

Ben Unger

Gail Whitsett
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HB 2032 — Work Session
HB 3086 — Work Session
HB 3109 — Public Hearing
HB 2025 — Public Hearing
HJIM 2 — Public Hearing
HJR 16 — Public Hearing
HB 2700 — Work Session

Recording Log
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8:04:30 AM
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Meeting Called to Order by Chair Witt

HB 2032-Work Session

HB 3086-Work Session

{Exhibit} 1: Rep. CIliff Bentz, House District 60
Chair Witt

Rep. Bentz

Chair Witt

{Exhibit} 2: Beth Patrino, Committee Administator
Chair Witt

Patrino

Chair Witt

Rep. Unger

Chair Witt

Curt Melcher, Department Director, Oregon Department of Fish and
Wildlife

Rep. Unger

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



8:13:49 AM
8:14:41 AM
8:14:43 AM
8:15:31 AM
8:16:34 AM
8:16:36 AM
8:17:18 AM
8:18:05 AM
8:18:10 AM
8:18:27 AM
8:18:28 AM

8:18:29 AM
8:18:35 AM

8:18:46 AM
8:19:25 AM
8:19:26 AM

8:19:27 AM
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Melcher

Chair Witt

Vice-Chair Esquivel

Melcher

Chair Witt

Rep. Reardon

Chair Witt

MOTION: REP. KRIEGER MOVES TO ADOPT THE -4 AMENDMENTS
Chair Witt

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYES: REARDON, THOMPSON, CLEM, KRIEGER, UNGER,
WHITSETT, ESQUIVEL, WITT

EXCUSED: McKEOWN

MOTION: REP. KRIEGER MOVES HB 3086 DO PASS AS AMENDED
AND BE REFERRED TO JOINT WAYS AND MEANS

Chair Witt

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYES: REARDON, THOMPSON, CLEM, KRIEGER, UNGER,
WHITSETT, ESQUIVEL, WITT

EXCUSED: McKEOWN

Chair Witt

HB 3109-Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 3: Rep. Gene Whisnant, House District 53
Chair Witt

Rep. Krieger

Rep. Whisnant

Rep. Krieger

Rep. Whisnant

Rep. Krieger

Rep. Whisnant

Chair Witt

Rep. Reardon

Rep. Whisnant

Chair Witt

Rep. Whisnant

Chair Witt

Rep. Krieger

Chair Witt

{Exhibit} 4: Paul Bell, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of Forestry
Chair Witt

Jay Douglas, Administrator, Center for Prevention and Health Promotion,
Oregon Health Authority

Chair Witt

Rep. Whitsett

Bell
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Chair Witt
Rep. Krieger
Chair Witt

{Exhibit} 5: witness registration

HB 2025-Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 6: Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

Chair Witt

John Lindsey, member, Linn County Board of Commissioners
Chair Witt

Lindsey

Chair Witt

Lindsey

Chair Witt

{Exhibit} 7: witness registration

HJM 2-Public Hearing

Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

Chair Witt

Rep. Thompson

Chair Witt

Rep. Krieger

Chair Witt

{Exhibit} 8: Bob Oleson, Northwest Steelheaders
Chair Witt

{Exhibit} 9: Bill Kluting, resident, Oregon

Chair Witt

Jerod Broadfoot, Executive Director, Oregon Outdoor Council
Chair Witt

Rep. Whitsett

Chair Witt

Vice-Chair Esquivel

Kluting

Rep. Krieger

Chair Witt

Rep. Clem

Chair Witt

{Exhibit} 10: Joe Rohleder, Oregon Outdoor Council
Chair Witt

Fred Van Natta, Oregon Anglers

Chair Witt

Rep. Krieger

Rohleder

Chair Witt

{Exhibit} 11: witness registration
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HJR 16-Public Hearing

Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

Chair Witt

Vice-Chair Esquivel

Rep. Clem

Chair Witt

Rep. Reardon

Rep. Clem

Vice-Chair Esquivel

Rep. Clem

Chair Witt

Vice-Chair Esquivel

Chair Witt

Scott Beckstead, Senior Oregon Director, Humane Society of the United
States

Chair Witt

Tom Wolf, Trout Unlimited

Chair Witt

{Exhibit} 12-13: Jim Myron, Native Fish Society; WaterWatch of Oregon
Chair Witt

Rep. Krieger

Chair Witt

Rep. Clem

Myron

Chair Witt

Rep. Whitsett

Myron

Rep. Whitsett

Myron

Chair Witt

Al Elkins, Oregon Hunters Association

Chair Witt

{Exhibit} 14-17: Jerod Broadfoot, Oregon Outdoor Council
Chair Witt

{Exhibit} 18: David Devereaux, Oregon Outdoor Council
Chair Witt

Frank Hupp, President, Columbia County Chapter, Oregon Hunters
Association

Chair Witt

{Exhibit} 19: Dale Ballard, resident, Molalla, Oregon

Chair Witt

Jerry Myra, treasurer, Oregon United Sporting Dogs
Chair Witt

Sue Marshall, Audubon Society of Portland

Chair Witt

Leslie Shaw, President, Tualatin Valley Chapter, Oregon Hunters
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Association

Chair Witt

Joe Rohleder, Oregon Outdoor Council

Chair Witt

Vice-Chair Esquivel

Chair Witt

{Exhibit} 20: witness registration

The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public
testimony:

{Exhibit} 21: Laurel Hines, resident, Oregon

HB 2700-Work Session

{Exhibit} 22: Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

Chair Witt

Rep. Whitsett

Chair Witt

Rep. Clem

Chair Witt

Rep. Unger

Chair Witt

Rep. Clem

Chair Witt

John Sarris, Business Services Manager, Oregon Businesses
Development Department

Chair Witt

MOTION: REP. KRIEGER MOVES TO ADOPT THE -6 AMENDMENTS
Chair Witt

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYES: REARDON, THOMPSON, CLEM, KRIEGER, UNGER,
WHITSETT, ESQUIVEL, WITT

EXCUSED: McKEOWN

MOTION: REP. KRIEGER MOVES HB 2700 DO PASS AS AMENDED
AND REFER TO JOINT WAYS AND MEANS BY PRIOR REFERENCE
Chair Witt

Rep. Clem

Chair Witt

Rep. Clem

Chair Witt

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYES: REARDON, THOMPSON, CLEM, KRIEGER, UNGER,
WHITSETT, ESQUIVEL, WITT

EXCUSED: McKEOWN

Chair Witt

Meeting Adjourned by Chair Witt

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



Exhibit Summary

8:04:35 AM
8:10:27 AM
8:20:13 AM
8:31:51 AM
8:41:26 AM
8:41:48 AM
8:45:52 AM
8:50:33 AM
8:52:12 AM
8:59:29 AM

9:06:32 AM
9:18:55 AM

9:18:55 AM

9:26:59 AM
9:26:59 AM
9:26:59 AM
9:26:59 AM
9:30:22 AM
9:36:56 AM
9:46:30 AM
9:46:32 AM
9:47:19 AM

{Exhibit} 1:
{Exhibit} 2:
{Exhibit} 3:
{Exhibit} 4:
{Exhibit} 5:
{Exhibit} 6:
{Exhibit} 7:
{Exhibit} 8:
{Exhibit} 9:
{Exhibit} 10
Salonids in
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Myron, 1 p

{Exhibit} 13:

Myron, 1 p
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HB 2032, -7 amendments, staff, 2 pp

HB 3086, -4 amendments, staff, 2 pp

HB 3109, written testimony, Rep. Gene Whisnant, 3 pp
HB 3109, written testimony, Paul Bell, 2 pp

HB 3109, witness registration, staff, 1 p

HB 2025, -2 amendments, staff, 2 pp

HB 2025, witness registration, staff, 1 p

HJIM 2, written testimony, Bob Oleson, 1 p

HJIM 2, written testimony, Bill Kluting, 1 p

: HIM 2, PowerPoint presentation, Avian Predation on Juvenile
the Lower Columbia River, Joe Rohleder, 2 pp

HJIM 2, witness registration, staff, 1 p

HJR 16, written testimony of the Native Fish Society, Jim

HJR 16, written testimony of WaterWatch of Oregon, Jim

HJR 16, flyer, Jerod Broadfoot, 2 pp

HJR 16, written testimony, Jerod Broadfoot, 2 pp
HJR 16, fact sheet, Jerod Broadfoot, 2 pp

HJR 16, video, Jerod Broadfoot, 1 p

HJR 16, written testimony, David Devereaux, 3 pp
HJR 16, written testimony, Dale Ballard, 1 p

HJR 16, witness registration, staff, 2 pp

HJR 16, written testimony, Laurel Hines, 1 p

HB 2700, -6 amendments, staff, 9 pp
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